

## H. K. INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES & RESEARCH

(Approved by AICTE, Govt. of India, DTE, Govt. of Maharashtra & Affiliated to the University of Mumbai) AICTE Permanent ID. : 1-8947741 DTE Code :MB3153

## **RTI COMPLIANCE**

STATUTORY DECLARATION OF INSTITUION

UNDER SECTION 4 (1) OF RTI ACT 2005

In compliance to its obligations under the RTI Act. H.K. Institute of Management Studies & Research has designated the following officers

## **PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE (PIO)**

MS NEHA SHARMA Assistant Professor H.K. Institute of Management Studies & Research H.K. Campus, Relief Road, Oshiwara, Jogeshwari (W), Pratiksha Nagar, Mumbai – 400 102.

## ASSISTANT PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE (APIO)

MR. SATYAWAN RAGHAV Admin Officer H.K. Institute of Management Studies & Research H.K. Campus, Relief Road, Oshiwara, Jogeshwari (W), Pratiksha Nagar, Mumbai – 400 102.



Dr. Govind P. Shinde

DIRECTOR H.K. Institute of Management Studies & Research Oshiwara, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai- 400102.

H. K. Campus, Relief Road, Pratiksha Nagar, Oshiwara, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai - 400 102. Tel. 022 - 2677 4639, 2677 4588 • Fax. 022 - 2679 0095
• Website : www.hkimsr.edu.in
• Email : admin.mba@hkimsr.edu.in